

Aathrai Tribeni Rural Municipality Office of Rural Municipal Executive (Project and Data Section) Hangpang, Taplejung Province no.1, Nepal

Notice of Intention to Accept Bids

(Date of publication: 2078/11/18)

Pursuant to Clause 27, sub clause 2 and 3 of Public Procurement Act-2063 and ITB clause 39 of bidding document, all the concerned bidders, who have participated in the bidding as per Notice published on "**Aarthik National Daily**" newspaper on **2078/10/18**, are notified that it is our intention to accept the bids for the contract packages as provided in the table below.

S. No.	Name of Contract&Identification No.	Qualified Bidder	Bid Amount with VAT and PS (NRs)
1.	Construction of Phulbari Basic Health Service Center (From Plinth level to first Floor Level)(ATRM/SQ/BD/02/078/79)	Sendang Nirman Sewa, Aathrai Tribeni – 2, Taplejung	14,45,141.55
2.	Upgrading work of Durga Ma.Bi Playground (ATRM/SQ/08/078/79)	A.C Construction Phungling,- 7 Taplejung	8,40,389.13
3.	Construction of Niguradin Basic health service center (From plinth level to first floor level(ATRM/SQ/BD/1/078/79)	National Nirman Sewa, Aathrai Tribeni-3, Taplejung	16,89,236.10
4.	Construction of of Jalakalyan Aa.Bi Building (From First Floor to Roof Level)(ATRM/SQ/BD/07/078/79)	Manavara Nirman Sewa,Phungling-5, Taplejung	15,34,511.96

Chief Administrative Officer Aathrai Tribeni Rural Municipality Hangpang, Taplejung